# L2100002361

	(Requestor's Name)
<u>.</u>	(Address)
	(Åddress)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



nerse

10/29/24--01002--012 \*\*50.00



A. RAMSEY

# **COVER LETTER**

### TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Kaye Burchenson

Contact Person

AVI-SPL LLC

Firm/Company

6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101

Address

Tampa, Florida 33634

City, State and Zip Code

BusinessLicense@avispl.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Kaye Burchenson
 at (813)
 791-7132

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

# STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

# · · · · · ·

# **QWIK COURIER**

# 850-284-4584

Customer/Company that placed the order:

KAYE Burchenson

Contact information: 813-791-7132

PLEASE PROCESS THE FOLLOWING.

# PLEASE DO NOT PUT OUR NAME ON COVER LETTER.

PLEASE USE NAME ON THE REQUEST.

# PLEASE PUT IN OUR BOX WHEN COMPLETED

CUSTOMER: AVI-SPL LLG COMPANY: AVI - SPLLLC lerger Please make SURE THANK YOU! October 29, 2024 is the

# **Articles of Merger** For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED 2024 OCT 29 PH 12 08

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605 1025 Florida Statutor with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

.

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
VIDEOLINK LLC	Delaware	LLC
	·	
	·	

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
AVI-SPL LLC	Florida	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

	•			
•		-	-	•

**FOURTH:** Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

**<u>SIXTH</u>**: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

October 29, 2024

.

.

**Note:** If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each P Name of Entity/Organization: VIDEOLINK LLC	arty:	Signature(s):		ed or Printed ne of Individual: enjamin
AVI-SPL LLC			Steve Be	enjamin
Corporations:			President or Officer	
General partnerships:	*	• •	nature of incorporator.) er or authorized person	
Florida Limited Partnerships:	~	of all general par	•	
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature	of a general partn	2r	
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature	of an authorized p	erson	
Fees: For each Limited Liability Co For each Limited Partnership For each Other Business Enti	:	\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00	For each Corporation: For each General Partnership <u>Certified Copy (optional)</u> :	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5855850D-AB4F-481C-85F1-143522860282

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### AVI-SPL LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.LC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6301 Benjamin Road	6301 Benjamin Road	
Suite 101	Suite 101	
Tampa, FL 33634	Tampa, FL 33634	

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:			ECRE TALL	n Tr
	AVI-SPL, Inc.			,
	Na	ame	e e E	77
	6301 Benjamin Road, Suit		er s De s	$\Box$
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Tampa	33634 FL	34 ATE	
	City	Zip		

**n** "

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Docu Signes by	
0000	
60	
Registered Agent's Supplier (REOUR	6D)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5855850D-A84F-481C-85F1-143522860282

.· .

. •

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	John Zettel		
	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101		
	Tampa, FL 33634		
MGR	Jan Reese		
	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101		
	Tampa, FL 33634		
MGR	Steven Benjamin		
	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101		
	Tampa, FL 33634		
		C 29	
		· · ·	i î î
			1
(Use attachment if necessary)			~ <b>_</b> ~
		[ 목 3	
		mi -	

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.

# REQUIRED SIGNATURE:



Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

John Zettel

Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)